GENERAL PRICE LIST
CREMATIONDIRECT.3018@5CI-US.COM
T:1.877.988.8188

C R E M AT I () N F:1.877.988.8118

D I RECTTM 1835 HASTINGS ST E UNIT 1
A division of Service Corporation International (Canada) ULC VANCOUVER' BC CANADA V5L 1T3
CREMATIONDIRECT.COM
ESSENTIALS $1598.10*

Our most basic total cremation fee.
*(Includes all taxes and minimum products & services excluding any options or savings.)

OUR PACKAGES office Hours: Open Monday - Friday (9am — 5pm) Closed on Statutory Holidays  Prices effective as of Jun.24.2025

ESSENTIALS ESSENTIALS PLUS ESSENTIALS PREMIUM
Minimum products & services: Minimum products & services: Minimum products & services:
Professional Staff and Services $122.00 | Professional Staff and Services $122.00] Professional Staff and Services $122.00
Registration & Documentation $100.00 | Registration & Documentation $100.00| Registration & Documentation $100.00
Facilities & Equipment $110.00 | Facilities & Equipment $110.00] Facilities & Equipment $110.00
Removal & Transfer $120.00 | Removal & Transfer $120.00] Removal & Transfer $120.00
Cardboard Cremation Container included | Cardboard Cremation Container included] Cardboard Cremation Container included
Plastic Shipping Urn included | Plastic Shipping Urn included] Plastic Shipping Urn included
Crematory Fee $995.00 | Crematory Fee $995.00| Crematory Fee $995.00
Death Certificate (1) $27.00 | Death Certificate (1) $27.00| Death Certificate (1) $27.00
Compassion Helpline (24 hour) Included | Compassion Helpline (24 hour) Included| Compassion Helpline (24 hour) Included
CPBC Administration Fee $48.00 | CPBC Administration Fee $48.00| CPBC Administration Fee $48.00
Select one (1) of the following Select two (2) of the following
options: options:

o Estate Fraud Protection $195.00|o Estate Fraud Protection $195.00

o Delivery of Cremated Remains $195.00 o Delivery of Cremated Remains $195.00

o Container Allowance $195.00|o Container Allowance $195.00

o Urn Allowance* $195.00|0 Urn Allowance* $195.00
Package Subtotal $1522.00| Package Subtotal $1717.00| Package Subtotal $1912.00
Package Savings n/a | Package Savings ($20.00)| Package Savings ($40.00)
Taxes (GST) $76.10| Taxes (GST) $84.85| Taxes (GST) $93.60
Taxes (PST)* n/a| Taxes (PST)* n/a| Taxes (PST)* n/a

Package Total $1598.10 Package Total $1801.85 Package Total $1965.60

@ COST @ CONVENIENCE @CARE @ COMPASSION



YOUR OPTIONS

+ Oversize Cremation Container

A from Hope to Horseshoe Bay

CREMATION REQUESTS

Cremation Witnessing Fee
(includes 30 min visitation)

Cremation Expediting Fee

PREPARATION SERVICES
Basic Preparation

TRAVEL SERVICES

Pickup of Personal Effects”
Out of Office Arrangements”

PROTECTION PACKAGE
Estate Fraud Protection

$695.00

$395.00

$295.00

$195.00
$295.00

$195.00

DEATH CERTIFICATES

Death Certificate (each)

Mailing of Death Certificate(s):

. Within British Columbia

. Outside of British Columbia

CREMATION CONTAINERS

Cypress

Universal Basic + ( > 300lbs/136kg )
Universal Basic ( > 200lbs/91kg )
Particle Board + ( > 300lbs/136kg )
Particle Board ( > 200lbs/91kg )
Cardboard Cremation Container*
*( < 200lbs/91kg and this container
does not come with a liner & pillow)

$27.00

no fee
varies

$595.00
$495.00
$395.00

$295.00
$195.00
no fee

CREMATED REMAINS
Delivery of Cremated Remains”
Shipping of Cremated Remains:
. Within British Columbia
. Elsewhere in Canada
Pickup at Crematorium

(By Appointment Only)

CREMATION URNS

Black Steel
Aluminum Chest
Leather Cylinder
Cherry Box
Natural Box
Plastic Shipping

$195.00

no fee
$95.00
no fee

$195.00
$195.00
$195.00

$195.00
$195.00
no fee




