

A division of Service Corporation International (Canada) ULC

GENERAL PRICE LIST

CREMATIONDIRECT.3018@SCI-US.COM

T: 1.877.988.8188

F: 1.877.988.8118

1835 HASTINGS ST E UNIT 1

VANCOUVER, BC CANADA V5L 1T3

CREMATIONDIRECT.COM

ESSENTIALS \$1598.10*

Our most basic total cremation fee.

*(Includes all taxes and minimum products & services excluding any options or savings.)

OUR PACKAGES Office Hours: Open Monday – Friday (9am – 5pm) Closed on Statutory Holidays Prices effective as of Jun.24.2025

ESSENTIALS		ESSENTIALS PLUS		ESSENTIALS PREMIUM	
Minimum products & services:		Minimum products & services:		Minimum products & services:	
Professional Staff and Services	\$122.00	Professional Staff and Services	-	Professional Staff and Services	\$122.00
Registration & Documentation	\$100.00	Registration & Documentation	\$100.00	O	\$100.00
Facilities & Equipment	\$110.00	Facilities & Equipment	\$110.00		\$110.00
Removal & Transfer	\$120.00	Removal & Transfer		Removal & Transfer	\$120.00
Cardboard Cremation Container	included	Cardboard Cremation Container		Cardboard Cremation Container	included
Plastic Shipping Urn	included	Plastic Shipping Urn	included	11 0	included
Crematory Fee	\$995.00	Crematory Fee	\$995.00	,	\$995.00
Death Certificate (1)	\$27.00	Death Certificate (1)	\$27.00	. ,	\$27.00
Compassion Helpline (24 hour) CPBC Administration Fee	Included \$48.00	Compassion Helpline (24 hour) CPBC Administration Fee	Included \$48.00	1 1 7	Included \$48.00
CI DE Administration (CC	Ş 4 0.00	Select one (1) of the following	,	Select two (2) of the following	740.00
		options:		options:	
		 Estate Fraud Protection 	\$195.00	o Estate Fraud Protection	\$195.00
		 Delivery of Cremated Remains 	\$195.00	 Delivery of Cremated Remains 	\$195.00
		 Container Allowance 	\$195.00	o Container Allowance	\$195.00
		o Urn Allowance*	\$195.00	o Urn Allowance*	\$195.00
Package Subtotal	\$1522.00	Package Subtotal	\$1717.00	Package Subtotal	\$1912.00
Package Savings	n/a	Package Savings	(\$20.00)	Package Savings	(\$40.00)
Taxes (GST)		Taxes (GST)	\$84.85 n/a	- /	\$93.60
Taxes (PST)* Package Total	n/a \$1598.10		^{n/a} \$1801.85	Package Total	n/a \$1965.60

YOUR OPTIONS

+ Oversize Cremation Container

^ from Hope to Horseshoe Bay

CREMATION REQUESTS		DEATH CERTIFICATES		CREMATED REMAINS	
Cremation Witnessing Fee	\$695.00	Death Certificate (each)	\$27.00	Delivery of Cremated Remains^	\$195.00
(includes 30 min visitation)		Mailing of Death Certificate(s):		Shipping of Cremated Remains:	
Cremation Expediting Fee	\$395.00	 Within British Columbia 	no fee	 Within British Columbia 	no fee
		 Outside of British Columbia 	varies	Elsewhere in Canada	\$95.00
PREPARATION SERVICES				Pickup at Crematorium	no fee
Basic Preparation	\$295.00			(By Appointment Only)	
TRAVEL SERVICES		CREMATION CONTAINERS		CREMATION URNS	
Pickup of Personal Effects^	\$195.00	Cypress	\$595.00	Black Steel	\$195.00
Out of Office Arrangements^	\$295.00	Universal Basic + (> 300lbs/136kg)	\$495.00	Aluminum Chest	\$195.00
		Universal Basic (> 200lbs/91kg)	\$395.00	Leather Cylinder	\$195.00
PROTECTION PACKAGE		Particle Board + (> 300lbs/136kg)	\$295.00	Cherry Box	\$195.00
Estate Fraud Protection	\$195.00	Particle Board (> 200lbs/91kg)	\$195.00	Natural Box	\$195.00
		Cardboard Cremation Container*	no fee	Plastic Shipping	no fee
		*(< 200lbs/91kg and this container			
		does not come with a liner & pillow)			